

1st January 2024

To
Listing Department
Corporate Relations Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400051
Symbol: TRENT

To
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001
Scrip Code: 500251

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of merger of Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company i.e., "TSR Consultants Private Limited" with "Link Intime India Private Limited"

We wish to inform that the Company's existing RTA i.e. 'TSR Consultants Private Limited' has been merged with 'Link Intime India Private Limited' vide order of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench with effect from 22nd December 2023.

Consequent to the merger, the RTA activities of the Company would be carried out by Link Intime India Private Limited. The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Trent Limited

Krupa Anandpara Company Secretary Membership No: A16536